1©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision E,   January 10, 2017
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25
1
2
3
4
5

19©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision E,   January 10, 2017
8745BI-21 Datasheet
Ordering Information
Table 10. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Revision History Sheet
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8745BMI-21 ICS8745BMI-21 20 Lead SOIC Tube -40C to 85C
8745BMI-21T ICS8745BMI-21 20 Lead SOIC Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
8745BMI-21LF ICS8745BMI-21LF “Lead-Free” 20 Lead SOIC Tube -40C to 85C
8745BMI-21LFT ICS8745BMI-21LF “Lead-Free” 20 Lead SOIC Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
8745BKI-21LF ICS745BI21L “Lead-Free” 32 Lead VFQFN Tray -40C to 85C
8745BKI-21LFT ICS745BI21L “Lead-Free” 32 Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
B
T4D 5 LVDS DC Characteristics Table - modified VOS 0.90V min. to 1.05V min,
1.15V typical to 1.2V typical, and 1.4V max. to 1.35V max.